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CL1
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

COMMUNITY & CULTURAL SERVICES

CEMETERY
GENERAL CEMETERY FEES - NARROMINE, TOMINGLEY & TRANGIE MONUMENTAL

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right (2.4m x .9m) $845.45 $84.55 $930.00 999
Reservation (Monumental)* $400.00 $40.00 $440.00 999
*|s deducted from future purchase price

Interment Fee (Weekdays) — Monumental $931.82 $93.18 $1,025.00 999
Interment Fee — Reopening (Weekdays) — Monumental $1,090.91 $109.09 $1,200.00 999
Interment Fee (Weekends & Public Holidays) — Monumental $1,272.73 $127.27 $1,400.00 999
Interment Fee Monumental — Reopening (Weekends & Public $1,363.64 $136.36 $1,500.00 999
Holidays)

Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone (Weekdays) — Monumental $286.36 $28.64 $315.00 999
Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone (Weekends & Public $677.27 $67.73 $745.00 999
Holidays)

Interment Fee — Stillborn & Children under 2 years (Buried in $440.91 $44.09 $485.00 999
children's section — single interment (No charge for gravesite)

Interment Fee — Still born and Children under 2 years (Buried in new $440.91 $44.09 $485.00 999
grave — single interment) — Monumental

Exhumation Fee (Weekdays) — Monumental $2,090.91 $209.09 $2,300.00 999
Exhumation Fee (Weekend and Public Holidays) — Monumental $2,545.45 $254.55 $2,800.00 999
Provision of Cross $159.09 $15.91 $175.00 999
Processing Fee - Unauthorised Headstone (Headstone installed $95.46 $9.55 $105.00

without prior approval)

Permission to erect head/foot stones — Monumental Sections* NOTE: $45.45 $4.55 $50.00

For Burials up to 1/7/2016. From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment

Fee

WALLS OF MEMORY

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right - Niche — Narromine $245.45 $24.55 $270.00 999
(Monumental Walls), Trangie & Tomingley

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right - Niche — Narromine (New Lawn $245.45 $24.55 $270.00 999
Wall) Located in Lawn Section

Perpetual Interment Right - Bedrock Garden Niche (Narromine $365.00 $0.00 $365.00

Cemetery)

Bronze Plaque Costs + 30% 999
Purchase Vase for Niche Wall - Fitting Included Costs + 30%

Interment of Ashes (Weekday) $222.73 $22.27 $245.00 999
Interment of Ashes (Weekend & Public Holidays) $563.64 $56.36 $620.00 999
Transfer of ashes into suitable receptacle $9.09 $0.91 $10.00 999
Removal of ashes from Niche Wall (Council not responsible if plaque $222.73 $22.27 $245.00 999

damaged during removal)

LAWN CEMETERY FEES - NARROMINE & TRANGIE

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right (2.4m x 1.2m) — (Includes $1,390.91 $139.09 $1,530.00 999
Perpetual Maintenance)
Reservation (Lawn)* $400.00 $40.00 $440.00 999

*Is deducted from future purchase price
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LAWN CEMETERY FEES - NARROMINE & TRANGIE [continued]

Interment Fee (Weekdays) — Lawn $931.82 $93.18 $1,025.00 999
Interment Fee — Reopening (Weekdays) — Lawn $890.91 $89.09 $980.00 999
Interment Fee (Weekends & Public Holidays) — Lawn $1,240.91 $124.09 $1,365.00 999
Interment Fee/Reopening (Weekends & Public Holidays) — Lawn $1,290.91 $129.09 $1,420.00 999
Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone (Weekdays) — Lawn $286.36 $28.64 $315.00 999
Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone (Weekends & Public $677.27 $67.73 $745.00 999
Holidays) — Lawn

Interment Fee — Stillborn & Children under 2 years (Buried under $440.91 $44.09 $485.00 999
Lawn Concrete Beam + Grave site at full cost

Interment Fee — Stillborn & Children under 2 years (Buried in new $440.91 $44.09 $485.00 999
grave — single interment) — Lawn

Exhumation Fee (Weekdays) — Lawn $2,090.91 $209.09 $2,300.00 999
Exhumation Fee (Weekend and Public Holidays) — Lawn $2,545.45 $254.55 $2,800.00 999
Provision of Cross $159.09 $15.91 $175.00 999
Processing Fee - Unauthorised Headstone (Headstone installed $95.46 $9.55 $105.00

without prior approval)

Permission to erect head/foot stones — Lawn Sections* NOTE: For $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 999
Burials up to 1/7/2016. From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment

Fee.

*NOTE: For Burials up to 1/7/2016. From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment Fee.
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